

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

PPE CATEGORY II

Référence : I30

Révision : 2

Date : 02/13

**LEBON PROTECTION INDUSTRIELLE
PARC D'ACTIVITES BARROIS
250 RUE DES CHARMES
59182 MONTIGNY EN OSTREVENT
FRANCE**

Declares that the new PPE described hereafter :

Référence : **GTA/D/M/COT/SD**

Seamless knitted glove, 7 gauge. 100% black cotton thread, lined with 100% natural cotton.
Silicone dots on palm and back. 20cm cuff in natural cotton canvas with integrated magnet
EN ISO 21420 – EN388 133XX and EN407 X2XXXX
Only size 10.

is in conformity with the provisions of PPE Regulation 2016/425, EN ISO 21420 and is in conformity with the PPE which is the subject of EU certificate of conformity

n°0075/057/162/01/21/0159

Issued by : CTC, notified organization N° 0075

complies with the requirements:

- of Regulation 1935/2004/CE from 27th October 2004,
- of Regulation 2023/2006/CE from 22th December 2006 modified, on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs;
- of the French legislation in force concerning materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs, namely the Decree on Penalties 2007-766 from 10th May 2007, modified by decree 2008-1469 from 30th December 2008.
- of Regulation 2020/1245 from 2nd September 2020 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs,

GTA/D/M/COT/SD is validated for all types of food

In all hypothesis :

- Compliance is subject to compliance with the conditions of storage, handling and use taking into account the particular characteristics of the material or object, conditions as provided by the usages or professional codes.
- In the event of a change in the packed product, its composition or its intended purpose, and in the event of a change in the conditions for use of the material or article, the person to whom this

declaration is made must ensure that of the content / content compatibility for which it then assumes responsibility.

This declaration of conformity has been drawn up on the basis of the following elements :

1) Global migration analyzes:

Contact conditions on sample according to standard NF EN 1186 – 1 (January 2003)	Simulator Liquid	Observations of the test pieces	Observations of the simulator liquid	Correction factor	Migration result to about 0.1 mg / dm ² (Aqueous medium test) to 1 mg / dm ² (Test medium fat)
2h at 40°C repeated 3 times	Acetic acid 3%	No modification	No modification	-	6.2
2h at 40°C repeated 3 times	Ethanol 10%	No modification	No modification	-	5.1
4h at 20°C repeated 3 times	Fat substitution simulant	No modification	No modification	-	3.8

The results are in line with Regulation 1935/2004/CE from 27th October 2004 (migration limits: 10mg/dm²).

2) Analyzes of substances subject to restriction (including specific migration):

The GC-MS analysis did not reveal the presence of products other than those cited and tested herein.

Molecule concerned	Contact conditions on sample according to standard NF EN 1186 – 1 (January 2003)	Simulator Liquid	Observations of the specimens	Observations of the simulator liquid	Correction factor	Migration result in mg/kg (authorized limit of 0.1mg/kg)
Migration of tin	2h at 40°C repeated 3 times	Acetic acid 3%	No modification	No modification	-	<0.005

This declaration must be renewed in all cases where compliance with the above is no longer ensured (test renewal, change of material, change in technology, changes in regulations).

This declaration shall be made in accordance with Article 16 from regulation 1935/2004/CE, as well as the decree 2007-766 modified.

Done at Montigny en Ostrevent,
the 1st March 2022

By Cathie DUHAMEL
Responsable Qualité

